due to a lack of a quorum. Some chairpersons and other Committee members were 
discouraged to attend meetings since the life of Council had expired and a new 
Council should have been appointed in 2001. 

Due to inadequate number of computers at the Bureau, one hundred and eleven (111) 
completed standards were unable to be published. 

Dissemination of Codex documents and responding to Codex questionnaires and 
requests promptly from FAO, WHO and WTO were also severely constrained due 
to a lack of adequate computer facilities at the Bureau.

[...]

The loss of the Information Officer left the department severely depleted. This further 
slowed down the pace at which tasks were executed. 

6.15 Statistical Data 

For the period under review the Technical Standards Information Unit received a total of 
nine hundred and seventy one (971) new documents, one hundred and seventy two (172) 
queries, and made one thousand one hundred and eighty nine (1,189) loans. One hundred 
and eighteen (118) standards were sold which amounted to five hundred and seventy five 
thousand five hundred dollars (575,500) in cash generated for the Bureau. 

7.0 CONCLUSION 

The routine activities of the Bureau were satisfactorily carried out, except for some amount 
of delays in field activities such as surveillance inspections and metrication, which were 
affected by post election violence and tensions.